Neilson Research Corporation
@0 NEILSON 245 S Grape St

Medford, OR 97501

CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Website: www.nrclabs.com

July 22, 2025

John Harding
Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524
TEL: (541) 830-1240

FAX (541) 830-6375

RE: Shady Cove School Lead-AMENDED Order No.: 25060667
Dear John Harding:

Neilson Research Corporation received 64 sample(s) on 6/12/2025 for the analyses presented in
the following report.

The results relate only to the parameters tested or to the sample as received by the laboratory.
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Neilson
Research Corporation. If you have any questions regarding these test results, please feel free to
call.

Sincerely,
Neilson Research Corporation

/ M)A ’\ﬁ{m\a@. (e
Tamra Schmedemann
Director of Project Management

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501
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Neilson Research Corporation H
0 NEILSON wseomes  Case Narrative
Medford, OR 97501 WO#: 25060667

CORPORATION TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 Date: 2192/2025

Website: www.nrclabs.com

CLIENT: Eagle Point School District #9
Project:  Shady Cove School Lead-AMENDED

The analyses were performed according to the guidelines in the Neilson Research Corporation Quality
Assurance Program. This report contains analytical results for the sample(s) as received by the
laboratory.

Neilson Research Corporation certifies that this report is in compliance with the requirements of
NELAP. No unusual difficulties were experienced during analysis of this batch except as noted below
or qualified with data flags on the reports.

The report has been amended to include the accreditation status, which was omitted from the original
version due to a clerical error. Neilson Research Corporation is, and has been, accredited by ORELAP
for the analysis of lead in drinking water.
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Neilson Research Corporation .
0 NEILSON 15 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25060667
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 7/22/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25060667
Received Date: 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM
Reported Date: 7/22/2025 9:54:55 AM

Lab ID: 25060667-01 Client Sample ID:  2043393-001CF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 5:57:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-001CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.82 0.500 ppb 1 6/24/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-02 Client Sample ID:  2043393-002DW-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 5:57:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 2043393-002DW-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.56 0.500 ppb 1 6/24/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-03 Client Sample ID:  2043393-003CF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:00:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-003CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.74 0.500 ppb 1 6/24/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation .
0 NEILSON 15 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25060667
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 7/22/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25060667
Received Date: 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM
Reported Date: 7/22/2025 9:54:55 AM

Lab ID: 25060667-04 Client Sample ID:  2043393-004DW-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:00:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 2043393-004DW-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.78 0.500 ppb 1 6/24/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-05 Client Sample ID:  2043393-005NS-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:00:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 2043393-005NS-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.62 0.500 ppb 1 6/24/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-06 Client Sample ID:  2043393-006CF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:00:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-006CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.65 0.500 ppb 1 6/24/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation .
0 NEILSON 15 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25060667
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 7/22/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25060667
Received Date: 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM
Reported Date: 7/22/2025 9:54:55 AM

Lab ID: 25060667-07 Client Sample ID:  2043393-007DW-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:00:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 2043393-007DW-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.32 0.500 ppb 1 6/24/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-08 Client Sample ID:  2043393-008WB-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 7:50:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 2043393-008WB-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.500 ppb 1 6/24/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-09 Client Sample ID:  2043393-009SF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:10:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-009SF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.884 0.500 ppb 1 6/24/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation .
0 NEILSON 15 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25060667
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 7/22/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25060667
Received Date: 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM
Reported Date: 7/22/2025 9:54:55 AM

Lab ID: 25060667-10 Client Sample ID:  2043393-010BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:00:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-010BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.500 ppb 1 6/24/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-11 Client Sample ID:  2043393-011BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:00:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-011BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.509 0.500 ppb 1 6/24/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-12 Client Sample ID:  2043393-012BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:00:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-012BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.850 0.500 ppb 1 6/24/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation .
0 NEILSON 15 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25060667
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 7/22/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25060667
Received Date: 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM
Reported Date: 7/22/2025 9:54:55 AM

Lab ID: 25060667-13 Client Sample ID:  2043393-014BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:00:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-014BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.42 0.500 ppb 1 6/24/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-14 Client Sample ID:  2043393-013BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:00:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-013BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.500 ppb 1 6/24/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-15 Client Sample ID:  2043393-015BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:00:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-015BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.500 ppb 1 6/24/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation .
0 NEILSON 15 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25060667
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 7/22/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25060667
Received Date: 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM
Reported Date: 7/22/2025 9:54:55 AM

Lab ID: 25060667-16 Client Sample ID:  2043393-016CF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:00:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-016CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.507 0.500 ppb 1 6/24/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-17 Client Sample ID:  2043393-017CF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:15:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-017CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.07 0.500 ppb 1 6/24/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-18 Client Sample ID:  2043393-018CF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:15:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-018CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst;  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 2.23 0.500 ppb 1 6/24/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation .
0 NEILSON 15 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25060667
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 7/22/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25060667
Received Date: 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM
Reported Date: 7/22/2025 9:54:55 AM

Lab ID: 25060667-19 Client Sample ID:  2043393-019CF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:15:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-019CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 4.92 0.500 ppb 1 6/24/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-20 Client Sample ID:  2043393-020CF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:15:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-020CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst,  CJS
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 4.36 0.500 ppb 1 6/24/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-21 Client Sample ID:  2043393-021CF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:20:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 2043393-021CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.88 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation .
0 NEILSON 15 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25060667
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 7/22/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25060667
Received Date: 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM
Reported Date: 7/22/2025 9:54:55 AM

Lab ID: 25060667-22 Client Sample ID:  2043393-022DW-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:20:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 2043393-022DW-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.38 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-23 Client Sample ID:  2043393-023CF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:30:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-023CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.95 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-24 Client Sample ID:  2043393-024DW-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:30:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 2043393-024DW-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.85 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation .
0 NEILSON 15 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25060667
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 7/22/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25060667
Received Date: 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM
Reported Date: 7/22/2025 9:54:55 AM

Lab ID: 25060667-25 Client Sample ID:  2043393-025CF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:30:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-025CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 6.49 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-26 Client Sample ID:  2043393-026DW-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:30:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 2043393-026DW-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.59 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-27 Client Sample ID:  2043393-027CF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:30:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 2043393-027CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.542 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation .
0 NEILSON 15 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25060667
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 7/22/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25060667
Received Date: 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM
Reported Date: 7/22/2025 9:54:55 AM

Lab ID: 25060667-28 Client Sample ID:  2043393-028DW-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:30:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 2043393-028DW-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.958 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-29 Client Sample ID:  2043393-029BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:50:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-029BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-30 Client Sample ID:  2043393-030BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:50:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-030BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Revision v1

Page 12 of 36




Neilson Research Corporation .
0 NEILSON 15 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25060667
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 7/22/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25060667
Received Date: 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM
Reported Date: 7/22/2025 9:54:55 AM

Lab ID: 25060667-31 Client Sample ID:  2043393-031BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:50:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-031BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-32 Client Sample ID:  2043393-032BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:50:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-032BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.553 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-33 Client Sample ID:  2043393-033WB-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:45:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-033WB-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation .
0 NEILSON 15 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25060667
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 7/22/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25060667
Received Date: 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM
Reported Date: 7/22/2025 9:54:55 AM

Lab ID: 25060667-34 Client Sample ID:  2043393-034KF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:45:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-034KF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.46 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-35 Client Sample ID:  2043393-035KF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:45:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-035KF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.56 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-36 Client Sample ID:  2043393-036KF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:45:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-036KF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation .
0 NEILSON 15 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25060667
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 7/22/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25060667
Received Date: 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM
Reported Date: 7/22/2025 9:54:55 AM

Lab ID: 25060667-37 Client Sample ID:  2043393-037KF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:45:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-037KF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.570 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-38 Client Sample ID:  2043393-038CF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-038CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.97 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-39 Client Sample ID:  2043393-039DW-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-039DW-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 241 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation .
0 NEILSON 15 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25060667
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 7/22/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25060667
Received Date: 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM
Reported Date: 7/22/2025 9:54:55 AM

Lab ID: 25060667-40 Client Sample ID:  2043393-040BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-040BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.87 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-41 Client Sample ID:  2043393-041BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-041BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-42 Client Sample ID:  2043393-042BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-042BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Revision v1
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Neilson Research Corporation

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

Analytical Report

WO#:
Date Reported:

25060667

Website: www.nrclabs.com 7/22/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25060667
Received Date: 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM
Reported Date: 7/22/2025 9:54:55 AM

Lab ID: 25060667-43 Client Sample ID:  2043393-043BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 7:00:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-043BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-44 Client Sample ID:  2043393-044CF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:35:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-044CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 12.0 1 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-45 Client Sample ID:  2043393-045DW-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:35:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 2043393-045DW-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 7.74 1 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation .
0 NEILSON 15 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25060667
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 7/22/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25060667
Received Date: 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM
Reported Date: 7/22/2025 9:54:55 AM

Lab ID: 25060667-46 Client Sample ID:  2043393-046BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:35:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-046BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 5.80 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-47 Client Sample ID:  2043393-047BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:35:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-047BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 5.58 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-48 Client Sample ID:  2043393-048BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:35:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-048BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 4.17 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation .
0 NEILSON 15 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25060667
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 7/22/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25060667
Received Date: 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM
Reported Date: 7/22/2025 9:54:55 AM

Lab ID: 25060667-49 Client Sample ID:  2043393-049BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:35:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-049BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 4.86 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-50 Client Sample ID:  2043393-050BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 7:10:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-050BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.599 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-51 Client Sample ID:  2043393-051BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 7:10:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-051BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation .
0 NEILSON 15 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25060667
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 7/22/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25060667
Received Date: 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM
Reported Date: 7/22/2025 9:54:55 AM

Lab ID: 25060667-52 Client Sample ID:  2043393-052BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 7:10:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-052BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-53 Client Sample ID:  2043393-053BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 7:10:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-053BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 1.36 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-54 Client Sample ID:  2043393-054WB-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 7:10:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-054WB-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/25/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation .
0 NEILSON 15 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25060667
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 7/22/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25060667
Received Date: 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM
Reported Date: 7/22/2025 9:54:55 AM

Lab ID: 25060667-55 Client Sample ID:  2043393-055DW-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 6:15:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 2043393-055DW-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 3.67 0.515 ppb 1 6/26/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-56 Client Sample ID:  2043393-056BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 7:10:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-056BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/26/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-57 Client Sample ID:  2043393-057DW-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 7:10:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-057DW-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/26/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation .
0 NEILSON 15 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25060667
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 7/22/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25060667
Received Date: 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM
Reported Date: 7/22/2025 9:54:55 AM

Lab ID: 25060667-58 Client Sample ID:  2043393-058CF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 7:15:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-058CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/26/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-59 Client Sample ID:  2043393-059DW-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 7:15:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 2043393-059DW-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/26/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-60 Client Sample ID:  2043393-060CF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 7:15:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-060CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.548 0.515 ppb 1 6/26/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Revision v1
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Neilson Research Corporation .
0 NEILSON 15 Grane & Analytical Report
Medford, OR 97501
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901 WO#: 25060667
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com Date Reported: 7/22/2025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548
Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25060667
Received Date: 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM
Reported Date: 7/22/2025 9:54:55 AM

Lab ID: 25060667-61 Client Sample ID:  2043393-061DW-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 7:15:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 2043393-061DW-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.551 0.515 ppb 1 6/26/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-62 Client Sample ID:  2043393-062CF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 7:20:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-062CF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.898 0.515 ppb 1 6/26/2025 15.0 A
Lab ID: 25060667-63 Client Sample ID:  2043393-063DW-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 7:20:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location: ~ 2043393-063DW-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst; KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead 0.585 0.515 ppb 1 6/26/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
o
= Revision v1
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@0 NEILSON
CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501
WO#:

Website: www.nrclabs.com

Date Reported:

Analytical Report

25060667
712212025

Eagle Point School District #9
PO Box 548

Eagle Point, OR 97524

Sample Information:

Lab Order: 25060667

Received Date: 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM

Reported Date: 7/22/2025 9:54:55 AM

Lab ID: 25060667-64 Client Sample ID:  2043393-064BF-25A
Collection Date:  6/12/2025 7:10:00 AM Collected By: Steve Lambert
Matrix: Drinking Water Sample Location:  2043393-064BF-25A
Trace Metals by EPA 200.8 ICP-MS Analyst, KN
Date NELAP
Analyses Result Qual  MRL Units DF  Analyzed MCL  Status
Lead ND 0.515 ppb 1 6/26/2025 15.0 A
% *  Value exceeds Maximum or Minimum Contaminant Level. Cl  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode
W DF Dilution Factor E  Value above quantitation range
E H  Holding times for preparation or analysis exceeded J Analyte detected below quantitation limits
g M1 Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND  Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
= R RPD outside accepted recovery limits RL  Reporting Limit
& NELAP A Accredited in accordance with NELAP ORELAP 100016, OR-028
2
Revision v1
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@0 NEILSON

CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Website: www.nrclabs.com

QC SUMMARY REPORT

WO#:

25060667

22-Jul-25

Client: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: Shady Cove School Lead-AMENDED TestCode: LEAD_SCHOOLS
Sample ID: 25060667-01AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/24/2025 RunNo: 60570
ClientID:  2043393-001CF-25A  Batch ID: 31858 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/24/2025 SegNo: 993970
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 103 0.500 100 1.82 102 70 130 103 0.640 20
Sample ID: MB-31858 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/24/2025 RunNo: 60570
ClientID: PBW Batch ID: 31858 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/24/2025 SegNo: 994016
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead ND 0.500
Sample ID: LCS-31858 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 6/24/2025 RunNo: 60570
ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 31858 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/24/2025 SegNo: 994017
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 106 0.500 100 0 106 85 115
Sample ID: 25060667-01AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 6/24/2025 RunNo: 60570
Client ID:  2043393-001CF-25A Batch ID: 31858 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/24/2025 SegNo: 994019
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 103 0.500 100 1.82 101 70 130
Qualifiers: C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode DF Dilution Factor H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceed

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit RL Reporting Limit
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@0 NEILSON

CORPORATION

Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St
Medford, OR 97501

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901

Website: www.nrclabs.com

QC SUMMARY REPORT

WO#:

25060667

22-Jul-25

Client: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: Shady Cove School Lead-AMENDED TestCode: LEAD_SCHOOLS
Sample ID: MB-31867 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/24/2025 RunNo: 60610
ClientID: PBW Batch ID: 31867 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/25/2025 SegNo: 994915
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.515
Sample ID: LCS-31867 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/24/2025 RunNo: 60610
ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 31867 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/25/2025 SegNo: 994916
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 102 0.520 100 0 102 85 115
Sample ID: 25060565-37AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 6/24/2025 RunNo: 60610
Client ID:  BatchQC Batch ID: 31867 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/25/2025 SegNo: 994918
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 113 0.520 100 13.2 99.6 70 130
Sample ID: 25060565-37AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 6/24/2025 RunNo: 60610
ClientID:  BatchQC Batch ID: 31867 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/25/2025 SegNo: 994919
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 113 0.520 100 13.2 100 70 130 113 0.465 20
Qualifiers: C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode DF Dilution Factor H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceed

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit RL Reporting Limit
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@0 NEILSON

Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St

QC SUMMARY REPORT

Medford, OR 97501
K WO#: 25060667

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com 22-Jul-25

Client: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: Shady Cove School Lead-AMENDED TestCode: LEAD_SCHOOLS
Sample ID: MB-31868 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/24/2025 RunNo: 60610
ClientID: PBW Batch ID: 31868 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/25/2025 SegNo: 994943
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.515
Sample ID: LCS-31868 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/24/2025 RunNo: 60610
ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 31868 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/25/2025 SegqNo: 994944
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 98.4 0.520 100 0 98.4 85 115
Sample ID: 25060667-32AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 6/24/2025 RunNo: 60610
Client ID:  2043393-032BF-25A Batch ID: 31868 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/25/2025 SeqNo: 994946
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 96.0 0.520 100 0.553 95.4 70 130
Sample ID: 25060667-32AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 6/24/2025 RunNo: 60610
Client ID:  2043393-032BF-25A Batch ID: 31868 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/25/2025 SegNo: 994957
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 94.7 0.520 100 0.553 94.1 70 130 96.0 1.37 20
Qualifiers: C1 Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode DF Dilution Factor H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceed

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit RL Reporting Limit
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@0 NEILSON

Neilson Research Corporation
245 S Grape St

QC SUMMARY REPORT

Medford, OR 97501
K WO#: 25060667

TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
CORPORATION Website: www.nrclabs.com 22-Jul-25

Client: Eagle Point School District #9
Project: Shady Cove School Lead-AMENDED TestCode: LEAD_SCHOOLS
Sample ID: MB-31869 SampType: MBLK TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/24/2025 RunNo: 60610
ClientID: PBW Batch ID: 31869 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/25/2025 SegNo: 994981
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead ND 0.515
Sample ID: LCS-31869 SampType: LCS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/24/2025 RunNo: 60610
ClientID: LCSW Batch ID: 31869 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/25/2025 SeqNo: 994982
Analyte Result PQL SPK value SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit  Qual
Lead 96.8 0.520 100 0 96.8 85 115
Sample ID: 25060667-52AMS SampType: MS TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date: 6/24/2025 RunNo: 60610
Client ID:  2043393-052BF-25A Batch ID: 31869 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/25/2025 SeqNo: 994984
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 95.1 0.520 100 0.347 94.8 70 130
Sample ID: 25060667-52AMSD SampType: MSD TestCode: LEAD_SCHO Units: ppb Prep Date:  6/24/2025 RunNo: 60610
Client ID:  2043393-052BF-25A Batch ID: 31869 TestNo: E200.8 E200.8 Analysis Date:  6/25/2025 SegNo: 994985
Analyte Result PQL SPKvalue SPK Ref Val %REC  LowLimit HighLimit RPD Ref Val %RPD RPDLimit Qual
Lead 96.0 0.520 100 0.347 95.7 70 130 95.1 0.945 20
Qualifiers: C1  Sample container temperature is out of limit as specified at testcode DF  Dilution Factor H Holding times for preparation or analysis exceed

MI Recovery outside comtrol limits due to Matrix Interference ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit RL Reporting Limit
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Neilson Research Corporation
0 NEILSON 245 S Grape St ]
Medford, OR 97501 Sgmple Log-In Check List
TEL: (541) 770-5678 FAX: (541) 770-2901
& CORPORATION 541 7705878 ;541 710

Website: www.nrclabs.com

Client Name: EAGLEPTSCHOOL Work Order Number: 25060667 RcptNo: 1
Logged by: Danielle Garten 6/12/2025 12:35:00 PM mWQQQL W

Completed By: Victoria Schleicher 6/16/2025 11:58:52 AM ‘ / 5 U'\MM’

Reviewed By:  Dorie Evans 6/30/2025 10:10:29 AM TN = opo—

Chain of Custody

1. Is Chain of Custody complete? Yes No [] Not Present [
2. How was the sample delivered? Client
Log In
3. Coolers are present? Yes [ No [ NA
4. Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes No []
Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler? Yes [] No [J NotPresent NA [
No. Seal Date: Signed By:
5. Was an attempt made to cool the samples? Yes [ No [] NA
6. Were all samples received at a temperature of >0° C to 6.0°C Yes [ No [ NA
7. Sample(s) in proper container(s)? Yes No [
8. Sufficient sample volume for indicated test(s)? Yes No []
9. Are samples (except VOA and ONG) properly preserved? Yes No []
10. Was preservative added to bottles? Yes [ No NA [
11. Is the headspace in the VOA vials less than 1/4 inch or 6 mm? Yes [ No [ No VOA Vials
12. Were any sample containers received broken? Yes [ No
13. Does paperwork match bottle labels? Yes No []
(Note discrepancies on chain of custody)
14. Are matrices correctly identified on Chain of Custody? Yes No []
15. Is it clear what analyses were requested? Yes No [
16. Were all holding times able to be met? Yes No []
(If no, notify customer for authorization.)
Special Handling (if applicable
17. Was client notified of all discrepancies with this order? Yes [ No [ NA

Person Notified:
By Whom:

Date: |
Via: [ ] eMail [ ]| Phone [ ] Fax [ |In Person

I
I
Regarding: |
I

Client Instructions:

18. Additional remarks:

Cooler Information

Cooler No \ Temp °C \ Condition \Seal Intact\ Seal No \ Seal Date \ Signed By
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RELS ET B N
HESEARTH

CORPORATION

Sectlon A
Required Client Information

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custady is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled oul accurately.

Section B
Required Project Information

Section C Sectlon D

Page ( of |-'

) " 7 Invoice Information . . Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
r(;many: :‘% //\QAJA C/D\'\}Q-"_ QC-{M:"{) ) Project Name: %L\-P\.Ll‘] L{%’\fc‘iﬁ:c"ﬁt hﬁniion:jblmv\ l—‘(&{‘d;_wq Standard: 10 Business Days
Address: 3—1_ SIL':{‘S'I‘_‘A H_D—(ASc-" { i Praject Number.‘7 [‘}%3@3 Company Name: —K%DQZ] _J____ Pricrity: 5 Business Days (List x 1.50)
S " g:] . C&—.\)Q‘ g Q 9753? Report To: Address;vl- _)(‘—_S&igl_) 279 — Express: 3 Business Days (List x 1.75)
Email: ot ' Copy To Ec..z:\) S cﬁk .Cjéi 75’2;&_ Rush: 2 Business Days (List x 2.00)
Phone:gg%-é; '3’7*3 Fax: P.O. # i ____Rush: 1 Business Day (List x 2.50)
Collected By (Prim)@_’é ])Q? Lm ] &{—1_ . Rush: Sline Day (List x 3.00)
Collected By (SW /-Z/GA-\ Analysls Requested Authorized ____ Yes ____No
Email Report ___ "Mail Répun __-}Ll:::;{pon b ¥
zzs::::: Iliformaﬂon % é N?If:a;vlt;;to(:\el;)# Z :‘T’J b OU C 7
I
Sample ID ComplGrab | Matrix® (:oﬁzi:md CoTII:::ed 5 \G/ EIZT::I;:S;; PREHSAIS gsa only) e
2
2cHH393-O\A-25A [R50 2251557 ) [ /] 2l
i OB ZDW XA G52 ] 4224 SE/ | oL
~ OO CF - 25 )57 N rAV=1< 03
|/ - OO 2SS A 7F55 | IRAy== Rl -OY4
— CRSNS -2 )52 [ | &2 7 05
[ OO A GA[ 9527 [ &= 717 0L
i - OV Dw - Z5A 1558 / & oo [ ) 07
|\ - O8UB-Z5A 9957 [ 125D 7 0g
|/ = SE FEA [15e)] | &Ne| ) | ) 04
WL —OOH- - ZEA [|55D N &l |/ (o
“Métrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Waslewaler W - Water S - SolVSolid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Sectlon F ﬁ , Section G
Relinquish/Recelve~ |, gn / Print 2 Date Time Lab Use Only
oyt e 7 Ser/ ol e e T TS R s
Received By: fels : $6°C: —_Yes__ { 2=
Relinquished By: Received on lce; ___ Yes § NA’
Received By: Number of Bottles Received:
Relinquished By: PH Checked: N
Received By Laboratory: m HDIMVD J )\(\u\k GQ{W\ b/[ "D/ 2,6 t?/ 35 COC Seals Intact: ___ Yes oA No_@
Field Blank Included: ___ Yes No
IReceiued Via ___UPS __FedEX __ Other _ (Han
L Payment: __Ifvoicd ___ Cash___VISA,MIC ___ Check# Amount
Effective 10/5/2020
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NEILSON

SEARTH

Chain of Custody Record

Page  of __ [
Pl A e This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accuralely.
CORPORATION
Sectlon A Sectlon B Section C Sectlon D
Requlred Client Information e Requlred Project Informatlon . Inyoice Information Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
CompanySL o d CNC}J/VW Project Name: § I’\Ad\_,(c—b-\/& ention: ¢ b lrk‘/\ k—-b?i] Standard: 10 Business Days
Address\j’? S-gj:ds\ \Mi Project Number; '20-% Company Name: ) CS::DC] —___ Priority: 5 Business Days (List x 1.50)

: Report To: Address: PD :EOY 5—#{ [Express: 3 Business Days (List x 1.75)
Email: ) Copy To: E b“}‘é l.\’({— &QZZ\%USW 2 Business Days (List x 2.00)
Phone: Kg&).»@?éj/ Fax: . — Rush: 1 Business Day (List x 2.50)
Collected By (Print) }CA—W l/_)p Rush: Same Day (List x 3.00)
Collected By (Sigym’ﬁg S Analysls Requested Iiulhcrized —_Yes___ No
Email Report ___ Mail Rep%{__ Fax Report ___

Section E g NRC Workorder # AN
Sample Information £ ? (Lab Use Only) L?O@C @b 7
5
SHMRIE IR CompiGrab | Matrix co?quied CUTtll::ed :-5) QY Elir;:étst; HRG el s only) L
4 g I~
332-ONBF 2R A\ S 570 Ltz 25 P |71 /] i\
D o225 |51 ) &0 | [~ 1L
[ -~ JFBF- 25 F) Q185" G265 &oo| (|- 3
[ ~ OB BE- LA 9525 ) La 5|0 s i
[ —&)e BrT ar i vioess AT 5
—PIeCF - 257 Az7 [ LD (v [l
e P - 2 oH e / & 4T | [ | 17
ey e ey i MY [ G5 oF %
=l s (o Y ey “‘1552_ | L./-’; e R
— &Z0CF-25 A )550% ‘ )51 1 [ W
*Mattix: DW - Drinking Water VW - Wastewaler W - Waler S - Soil/Solid SL - Sludge 0 - Ol WP Wipe OT - Other
Section F Section G
Relinquish/Regelve /JSign } A )] Pyint =2 Date Time Lab Use Only
[Reinquished 8,\,_7 L A AL AN = LD/ T2 28 127 3 Temp:  AMY IR Therm d:
Received By:

Page 31 of 36

s6°C: ___ Yes ___‘@

Relinquished By: Received on lce: ____ Yes _@
Received By: Number of Bollles Received:
Relinquished By: pH Checked: —
Recsvesty borio [TANEIR P ol @l 161275 (7725| [oosmmm e

i i ¥ I ' Field Blank Included: - Yes

[Received Via __UPS __ Fedex __ Ofther E Hand)
Payment: ___ In ICe)___Cash __VISA, MIC ____ Check # Amount
= Effective 10/5/2020




g NEILSON

@ RESEARCH

CORPORATION
Sectlon A

Required Client Information

S

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Section B
Required Projecgnfurmatllon

Section C
}. Invoice Informatiop

Pageg of l‘

Sectlon D

Companyg
%

[,CorusSee]

Project Name: S

hody GESton

[€ \
\[attention: z—_) & L\NE\M 4

raness 3] o] Mo

WS [

Project Number: Zdl_,}%gq 3

Company Name;

Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Standard: 10 Business Days

Priority: 5 Business Days (List x 1.50)

e 7
%\}SL&A = w ?'?5::;9' Report To: Addre% :BDXS Lf‘g}
T Forle oot P

Phoneg:;,_ é’g '78

Fax:
qx

P.O. #

Collected By (Priﬂi):%\l\ <l L%WW

|
-\(_?Lj

Express: 3 Business Days (List x 1.75)

Zfﬁush: 2 Business Days (List x 2.00)
Rush: 1 Business Day (List x 2.50)

Rush: Same Day (List x 3.00)

Collected By (Sig(). }_,/ Analysis Requested Iﬂhcrized ____Yes___ No
Email Report ___ Mail Repuni Fax Report __/\m
ectio 2 C Workor —
zampl: Iliformallnn :% ’7 N?La:vU:; O(:\e];)# Z C_?Oé‘ o be’ 7
Sample ID CompiGrab | Matrix* Co?l::e . CDT"':";N g j :‘:f;agz af NRC Sample o on (Lab
N =
2CH333-ON -2 | [ 12 25 25| )| o VA
- o220 W2 opliqesiF | Lrzo]| U 2L
TOZ23E LA G A & 30|, |\ A 13
- OZYDW -ZSA|SGH T 7 & SB[ 14 Y4
- D25 L 2B ST S 22
= SZLTD ) - 25 (G o7/ AT W 16
~ o ) s -25N[I995G%, &3 )| A 17
—O2 8 D) -ZER | PYP 3 L 30| 7| A k)
— AP - 25/ [F5D) & 5D [ (| L4
-~ _O30PRE- z2ZA)§973 CS5D ) [ 50
“Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W - Water S - Sail/Solid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F ection
RelinquishiRecelve Q/ j 0 = — 7 Pri;(t ] ; Date Time fal‘;tll..‘l)se%nly
[Reinquished sheV 221 Zvi e LW he T 77 2 12:3Z] [few ™MP  miems
Received By: g ' s6°C: ___ Yes ___@ T
Relinquished By: Received on Ice; — Yes @
Received By: Number of Bottles Received:
Relinquished By: - _ pH Checked: ——
Received By Laboratory: mvuszg w%’vﬁ( ] )OU\ tedls (’%M A Co/\ ’D/ ?,6 \ 2/ 5 S COC Seals Intact: ___Yes ___ No__ RR>
' . Field Blank Included: ___ Yes @
e IReceived Via __UPS __FedEX __ Other — g
L Payment: I'lqvoicy__Cash ___VISA,MIC ____ Check# Amount ]
& Effective 10/5/2020
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% NEILSON Chain of Custody Record Page_l_fofz

g;»g,:fi,;f:;ﬂ;.s{-:i‘,g This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled oul accurately.
< CORPORATION
Section A Section B Section C Sectlon D
Required Client Information . Required Project Information " Inyoice Information " Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Company:S L\@-Hd).A(‘D‘)Q_b_LLA’E:‘ l Project Name: S‘ LPL P (:mta I_LUE })Ienlian: T& L\ﬂ [w m ______ Standard: 10 Business Days —[
Address::37 i){éb) \m \ YA Project Number: ZB” %‘ '.% Company Name: TQSD — — Priority: 5 Business Days (List x 1.50)
:% ! L\C/“)\b,ché C? 7@ Report To: Address:pD\?BW?j l—l— _ Express: 3 Business Days (List x 1.75)
Email. ~—or’ Copy To: : — Rush: 2 Business Days (List x 2.00)
—h ==
W—-— . < Fax: R.O; . Rush: 1 Business Day (List x 2.50)
7% \ =N -
Collected By {Prini]:(%\}% Mjﬁ — Rush: Same Day (List x 3.00)
Collected By (Signfl 3 - Analysls Requested Authorized ____ Yes No
ST g L
Email Report ___ Mail Report — FaxReport ___
Sectlon E 2 NRC Workorder# -~ -~ - =
'Enple Information é PY} (Lab Use Only) L/“)Obc)(:(: 7
s @
Sample ID CompiGrab | Matrix* CQlIDIZ:::ed coI:zzzfed % Q‘ ?I:I‘:(ag;s!; e Ssa Only) e
2 L~ &
S 13- ONGF - 25 (G5 L2225 5D A
[ —ORBF 2SA[FH5S &: 0 U] o a%
—O 3, \2ISA [FHT 7 &5 ) [V 2%
~ORTKE 25k [ |7KH &5 | 24
= SO LF - 27 [TE e & 9511 [ A 25
~SEC K2 S [9¢TL 5T [ 26
~OSIKF-20A [[ABL, & 4511 [ 37
—ABCF - 2 [77LT = AT =%
— O - 25/ TA57 ] 720 o 29
V- OB JE A 15577 AT S R P “o
“Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - Wastewater W - Waler S - SoilSolid SL - Sludge § - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F Section G
RelinquishiRecelve - M Y/ .y _— ') Prin) ] ) , Date —— Time 3 Lab Use Only
| Relinquished BY(/JZ,’/%&J&@;/\J Dzé—_ﬁvéii L‘@:\}'WL’)&{{ é‘( =3 12: ’:?;g Temp: (S’m b IR Therm ID:
Received By: s6°C: __ Yes _@
Relinquished By: Received on Ice: ___Yes ! N%
Received By: Number of Boltles Received:
Relinquished By: pH Checked: e
Received By Laboratory: mm\f\- \‘&.&-W Da N LL\LL 6&(%,_\ é)/ { '2/'/26 { 2‘. %s COC Seals Intact: ___ Yes ___No _@
I / Field Blank Included: ___ Yes _C@

[Received Via __UPS __ Feaex —_ Other __—ffand)
L Payment: l@ Cash___ VISA, MIC Check # Amount

Effective 10/5/2020
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Section A

RESE

ST el
ST EE TN S

CORPORATION

Required Client Information

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and mus

Section B
Required Project Informatlon

tbe filled oul accurately,

Sectlon C
Invoice Information

N

Page

Sectlon D
Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

Page 34 of 36

Cumpany:S[ n (:‘&je"% ] Project Name: g L‘—a—ALl Cb\‘@ib_‘_ya blﬂ\llention: —-EM .]-—kg\ﬂ_d_,:_‘ 2&;‘_\‘ ____ Standard: 10 Business Days
Address;g—é S-(-&‘Jtlf_’yj LL;U-S e \\/\ Praject Number: 2\}4_‘%\%%‘3 Company Name:_ S &'[j:\\’ = — Priority: 5 Business Days {List x 1.50)
§\ " puﬁL. \ &S@Dﬂq_ztsgq Report Ta: i Address:\‘{),og b\( 5'\}‘8 — Express: 3 Business Days (List x 1.75)
Email:' - gJ Copy To: F_CL-Q \Q, P@Z V’\_’h Qi_ L — Rush: 2 Business Days (List x 2.00)
Phoneggé\—és—?? , Fax: ; POF TS — Rush: 1 Business Day (List x 2.50)
Collected By (Pn’nt%\)&b \—W%A Rush: Same Day (List x 3.00)
£ 7 - ’7 .
Collected By (Sign)‘/&m %)M Analysls Requested Mhurlzed —_Yes___No
Email Report ___ M_aiﬁaepon{_ Fax Report ___
Section E E NRC Workorder # Z/ 5 7 7
Sample Information 5 \d# (Lab Use Only) O &OU(/)
Sample ID Comp/Grab | Matrix* cﬂ'ﬁ::‘ied CDT"T;‘;U -.Ua \5 :Zr&ag;st ;' NRC Sample * - (Lab
A =
2HESR-HIBE 2R o7 5 )sz L [ 4
([ —OU2BE -S| 505 [ | 7D [V Hz
Kk ook ) S V=L M s ot b VL i “43
X S 7oy N < Ui 25T [ I
“OUS 0 5 A |G LD £ T A Ha
| —CRE oA 9 N = 7
— DT RE 2 A 9T AECY NREAl L7
— OUIRE-ZHA | 903, i35 1y o Y
Dz e SIS C o] Eerlile 9
~ O OB -20 [ Q97X 7/ [ -
‘Matrix: DW - Drinking Water Ww - Wastewater W - Water S - Soil/Selid SL - Sludge O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F Section G
Relinquish/Recelve . //,)Sign O o ol 8o AL ) o Date Time Lab Use Only
Relinquished BMW)@(J«"’ZM/ <_(@Q U= | (g (2—.__/.\(_' 2 - %g’"" Temp: Mb IR Therm ID:
Received By: 5 = A 676 Yes (o)
Relinquished By: Received on Ice: ___ Yes ___@
Received By: Number of Botlles Received:
Relinquished By: . ) pH Checked:
Received By Laboratory; m‘uﬁﬂﬂ.« M 1}\‘/‘ w ‘[L /.‘),/-\_m L"/ l 7// 25 ( 2 . 3 COC Seals Intact: ___Yes —_No __‘JQ |
N ' i Field Blank Included: __ Yes __fwg,
Received Via __UPS __FedEX __ Other __ ﬁ;@
L Payment: _Tlﬁmiﬁd__ﬁash ___VISA,MIC __Check# Amount
Effective 10/5/2020



HESEALGCH

/ CORPORATION
Section A

Company: %(4 & g:!

Chain of Custody Record

This Chain of Custody is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled oul accurately.

Section B

Required Project Information

Section C
Invoice Information

Page

Section D
Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)

e &

of

Required Client Information
N Dxfabdmm\

Project Name: g IMA&/ )—\ﬁ‘.‘.;,ﬁ~ L\,\Q‘ h‘Qnilon‘ ){\ ] Md)i.x'\ D\ Standard: 10 Business Days j
Address%_7 %M Qﬁ\_}\ <= \ Praject Number QLF’%Eﬁ 3 Company Name: — Priority: 5 Business Days (List x 1.50)
-._3\ AJJ\C‘DVC LSQ C% "I %gﬁll— Report To: Addres#)b&( ‘S—?ZLJ _ Express: 3 Business Days (List x 1.75)
Email. Copy To: &beﬁ% — — Rush: 2 Business Days (List x 2.00)
Phone: ?%—6\5 P.O. #‘ i [y — Rush: 1 Business Day (List x 2.50)
Collected By (Print): B Rush: Same Day (List x 3.00)
Collected By (Slg Analysis Requested Iiulhorfzed —_Yes___No
Email Repoﬂ Mall Repo Fax Repon
Sectlon E ju NRC Workorder# 9 —~ .
Sample Information zZ j (Lab Use Only) VjOt" s 7
Famgls CompiGrab AL Co[I:;:Leted COTII::ed ?z-_ QJ 2‘:’;333; e Ii‘sn Only) e
= E: - — = ‘\'
13 =5 B 25 A [GHED A2 770 S
— OS2 BF 25A |[RAG2. \_ 2D T = 52
O3B -2S A RS w2721 N R 5%
~ CSWE e YI A9 (7 I e I P =L
—OSE5EDW 25AH 1950 / G 15[ 1~ cs
~ OS50 PF-2S A /a8 / 28 |7 5L
= O5 2D ) 254 1L ! O[T [ =
— G- 2 A T Rl NI A= T S8
—oLIPN 24 M (ST { 1T HiET v 54
U —Ceecr 257t 799 R bR Az
“Matrix: DW - Drinking Water WW - \Wastewater W - Water S - SoilSolid SL - Sludgé O - Oil WP - Wipe OT - Other
Section F Section G
Rellnqulshiﬂeceiveg_j/— Sign : ] Print 1) | Date Time Lab Use Only
Relinquished W}k"f?( /W CM %.‘[Q‘VCP Wrr (7) 7 -Zq—- !'fo 5 ‘%”"" Temp: (&(MD IR Therm ID:
Recelved By: e - s6°C: __ Yes _@)
Relmqmshed By: Received on Ice; B8, . L. @
Received By: Number of Botlles Received: -
Relinquished By: i i ) pH Checked: e—
Received By Laboatory: WNFANUMNY e tho. Ponule, oA ¢ /s T3 COC Seals Inact:__ Yes__No_{3)
~ i Field Blank Included: ___ Yes —,C.g\dh/
|Received Via __UPS __ Fedex ___Other __Nand
L Payment: nvoick ___ Cash___ VISA, M/C __Check# Amount
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a'!‘\"l' 11 3;

*  CORPORATION
Sectlon A

Required Client Informatlon

{0t
LR,

Chain of Custody Record

"This Chain of Custady is a LEGAL DOCUMENT and must be filled out accurately.

Section B
Required Project Information

Section C

Page 1 nrz

Sectlon D

3 [nvoice Informatlon Rush Status (Subject to Scheduling)
Company: g L\_{\ § ()3—\}6’%5:—!1 90 ) Project Name%\/\_&‘k‘ ) _’b\k_))_(a‘»hlienhm , - )/\.V\ {/k}m Standard: 10 Business Days —]
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pH Checked: ——
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